Features
• 89% typical efficiency at 1000 mA load (VIN = 24 V, VOUT = 5 V)
• 93% typical efficiency at 1000 mA load (VIN = 12 V, VOUT = 5 V)
• 3.3 V to 36 V input operating voltage range
• Up to 3 A output current capability
• 85 μA operating quiescent current
• 500 kHz or 1.0 MHz fixed switching frequency
• Synchronous rectification

Package information
DS15056 - Rev 1 page 20/26
10 Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information
Order codes Marking Switching frequency Dithering Light load behavior Package Packing
DCP3603ACMR 03AC 500 kHz
OFF
LCM (Low consumption mode)
SOT23-6L Tape and reel
DCP3603BCMR 03BC 1.0 MHz
DCP3603ACDMR 3ACD 500 kHz
ON
DCP3603BCDMR 3BCD 1.0 MHz
DCP3603ANMR 03AN 500 kHz
OFF
LNM (Low noise mode)
DCP3603BNMR 03BN 1.0 MHz
DCP3603ANDMR 3ACD 500 kHz
ON
DCP3603BNDMR 3BCD 1.0 MHz
DCP3603
Ordering information
DS15056 - Rev 1 page 21/26
Revision history